e l e c t r o n i c
Quality is our Drive.
Commissioning Instructions
DUOSTART 1.5 ... 22
2
as per 05/09   11500.10001
Table of Contents      Page
1. Safety notes      3

11. Technical data
11.1 Electrical data
Type designation DUOSTART
 1.5 3 5.5 7.5 11 22
Mains voltage
according to DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
400V ±10% 50/60Hz
special voltages: 220/240V 50/60Hz
  460/480V 50/60Hz
max. Motor rating   at 230V 0.75kW 1.5kW 2.2kW 4kW 5.5kW 11kW
   at 400V 1.5kW 3.0kW 5.5kW 7.5kW 11kW 22kW
   at 460V - 4.0kW 5.5kW 7.5kW 15kW 22kW
min. Motor load 40% of the device power rating
External fuses „high-speed“ 16A 25A 36A 50A 125A 160A
Device nominal current 3.5A 6.5A 12.0A 15A 25A 45A
Adjustment range of breakaway torque 0...80%
Adjustment range of acceleration time 0.5 ... 12s (special times upon request)
Soft stop torque fixed setting to 70%
Adjustment range of deceleration time 0.5 ... 12s
Repeatability 200 ms
max. Switching cycle (3 x INom, 10sec) 90/h 60/h 30/h 60/h 30/h 20/h
Wire range  solid
   stranded
2x 2,5mm²
2x 1,5mm²
2x 2,5mm²
2x 1,5mm²
2x 2,5mm²
2x 1,5mm²
6mm²
4mm²
6mm²
4mm²
16mm²
10mm²
DUOSTART 1.5 is not available as 460/480V version.
10.2 Ambient conditions
Operating temperature 0°...45°C
Storage temperature -25° C...75° C
Protection class IP 20
Environment Overvoltage category III, pollution degree 2
10.3 Options
DUOSTART ... M  Potential-free output indicating the operating state
10
11. Installation guidelines
11.1 Connection diagram
If you want to further reduce the interference voltage on
the mains supply line during acceleration or deceleration
(devices with low immunity to interference in close
proximity), three X-capacitors 0,15µF/400V and two
single-phase line reactors 3mH have to be connected.
Start/Stop through
contact or switching transistor
optional
control voltage 10 ... 42V DC
(s. Commissioning Instructions)
"motor energized"
"bypass" or
X1
PE connection only 7.5 and 11kW
DUOSTART 1.5 ... 22
*
M
3
*
* 4T22T1
3L21L1
6T3
5L3
+
PE L2L1 L3
As an option only:
potential-free